County of Northamptonshire



www.westnorthants.gov.uk 0300 126 7000

Trust | High Performing | Respect | Innovative | Value | Empower

Yardley Gobion Parish Council

Yardley Gobion Parish Council

Notice is hereby given of the ANNUAL ASSEMBLY of Yardley Gobion Parish, to be held on Tuesday 3rd May 2022, at 7.15pm in the Village Hall, at which members of the public have the opportunity to meet and raise questions with Local Councillors.

Chairman L Stephenson 12/4/22

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for absence.
- 2. Chairman's Report.
- 3. Accounts for 2021/22
- 4. Report from Police.
- 5. Report from Ward Councillor.
- 6. Report from Yardley Gobion C of E Primary School.
- 7. Report from Neighbourhood Watch.
- 8. Other Parish Reports.
- 9. Any other items of Parish business.